UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

JU¢ § &

Information Systems Laboratories, Inc.
ATTN: Mr. James F. Meyer

- 11140 Rockville Pike, Suite 500
Rockvilie, MD 20852

Dear Mr. Meyer:

SUBJECT: DEOBLIGATION OF EXCESS FUNDS -MODIFICATION NO. 3 TO TASK
ORDER NO. 6 UNDER CONTRACT NO. NRC-04-01-067

The subject task order expired on June 30, 2003. The NRC has paid ISL, Inc. $5,040.55 and
there is remaining fee of $733.33. According to our records, there are funds remaining under
this task order which are unexpended. Pending completion of all required closeout
requirements, it is necessary to deobligate the excess funds for other immediate agency
requirements.

Our records indicate that excess funds in the amount of $9,784.12 exist under this task order.
The purpose of this modification is to deobligate funds in the amount of $9,784.12 thereby
decreasing the amount obligated from $15,558.00 to $5,773.88.

Accounting data for Modification No. 3 to Task Order No. 6 is as follows:

APPN: 31X0300
BOC: 252A

B&R: 26015110197
JCN: Y6406

DEOB AMT: 9,784.12

A summary of obligations for this task order, from award date through the date of this
modification is given below:

Total FY02 Obligation Amount $ 15,558.00
Total FY02 Deobligation Amount ($ 9,784.12)
This Action

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $ 5,773.88
All other terms and conditions of the subject task order remain the same.

Since we did not receive your response within ten days, a unilateral modification is being
issued.

TEMPLATE - ADMOOT _ ADM002



Page 2

If you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact Sharlene McCubbin,
Contract Specialist on 301-415-6565.

Division of Contracts
Office of Administration



